
 
LOCAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 

ASSIGNMENTS FOR 2022-2023 
 

 AMBER 
BAER 

CHRISTY 
EVEN 

KARA 
DIRKSING 

KELSEY 
FINNEY 

AMANDA 
PENNIX 

KATHIE 
MACNEIL 

STEPH 
GHANTOUS 

1 Kelly Buelt 
SCC 

Lynne Camp 
TLC 

Sheri Beach 

PSN 

 

Mike Bidwell 
Executive 

Director of SEL 

Ariana Bryant 
Interpreter 

 

Katie 
(Zimmerman) 

Brown 

Farah Alkhafaf 
Psych 

2 Erin (O’Donnell) 
Davis 
WCLC 

William 
Cavanaugh 
IS- Bishop 
Fenwick 

Jason Boone 
SCC 

Aaron Clark 
Mary Haven 

Sara Beane 
Interpreter 

Jennifer Carr 
MD 

. Amber Baer 
Spec Ed Supervisor 

3 Kara Dirksing 
Executive 

Director Sped 

Wiley Collet 

WCLC 
 

Catherine 
(Bentley) Dart 

SCC 

Karla Dunlap 
Fiscal/Treasurer 

Kari Burris 
Spec Ed 

Supervisor 

April Dye 
MD 

Erin Baker 
Psych 

4 Christy Even 
Asst. 

Superintendent 

Julie Hunter 
BCBA 

Tara Gee 
PA 

Pam Hobbs 
JKL Alt 

Josh Desmond 
WCCC 

 

Robert Hamann 
MD 

Brooke Fett 
Psych 

5 Kelsey Finney 
Psych 

Tamara Jordan 
Int. Specialist 

 

Debbie 
Hendrixson 

SCC 
 

Ryan Holtzman 
Psych 

Catherine 
Johnson 

Interpreter 
 

Tom Isaacs 
Supt 

 

Elizabeth Flynn 
Jacques 
WCLC 

6 Stephanie 
Ghantous 

Psych 

Molly Leicht 
SCC 

John Sellers 
WCLC 

 

Regina Meeker 
Psych 

Kristan 
McClelland 
Interpreter 

 

Beth Kennedy 
Wellness 

Christa Gaines 
Transition Coord 

7 Jenny Gifford, 
Psych 

Sara Ragnacci 
SCC 

Katie Skalley 
Interpreter 

 

Sue Myers 
SCC 

Samantha 
Montgomery 
Interpreter 

 

Samantha 
Martin 

MD 

Heather Kirby 
Psych 

8 Libby Hagen 
Psych 

Karin Starrett 
Learning Center 

(para) 

 

 
Sabrina Snyder 

Guidance 
Counselor 

Heather Neff 
MISC 

 

Payton Myszka 
Interpreter 

 

Dan Michael 
Curriculum 

Kathie MacNeil 
Executive Director of  

Cog/Beh Health 

9 Mary 
Kamphaus 

Psych  
 

Claire Wilson 

Teacher-PA 

Sabrina Winchell 
Behavior Coach 

Robyn Scott 
Transition Coor 

Marianne 
Schweppe 
Interpreter 

Pat Paré 
Asst. 

Superintendent 

Ruth Markham 
Psych 

10 Matthew 
Rohrkemper 

Psych 

Teresa Bush 

Teacher-PA 

Rachelle 
Yakumithis 

SCC 

Kirstin Uhl 

SCC 

 

 Amanda Pennix 
TLC/MD/Trans 

Katie Strubbe 
Behavior Coach 

 

11    Mary (Kincheloe) 
Wood 
Psych 

 

 Erica 
Thompson 

WCLC Director 

Samantha Wolfe 
Psych 

12 Katie Poitinger 
Psych 

(retiree) 

    Alleyn 
Unversaw 
Treasurer 

 

 

13 Debbie Ryan 
Psych 

(retiree) 

  .   Scott Wilson 
Asst. Treasurer 

 

 

14        

Committee Members: 

Christy Even, Chair               Christina.Even@warrencountyesc.com                    Steph Ghantous             Stephanie.Ghantous@warrencountyesc.com 

Amber Baer                           Amber.Baer@warrencountyesc.com                             Kathie MacNeil               Kathie.Macneil@warrencountyesc.com                                        

Kara Dirksing                         Kara.Dirksing@warrencountyesc.com    Amanda Pennix               Amanda.Pennix@warrencountyesc.com  

Kelsey Finney               Kelsey.Finney@warrencountyesc.com    Pam Tone                         Pamela.Tone@warrencountyesc.com   
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